

28.5.2018 Present: Mr. Somender Chandel, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Malkiyat Singh, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents.

CMP No. 4762 of 2018

Issue notice. Mr. Malkiyat Singh, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply be filed within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, the non-applicants/respondents are restrained from using the path over khasra Nos. 441, 422 to approach in Khasra No. 420 and 421 through themselves or their agents, servants and labourers in any manner till further orders.

List on **25.6.2018**.

Copy *dasti*.

28th May, 2018.
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge