

RSA No.590 of 2008.

25.06.2018. Present: Mr.Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

CMP No.4762 of 2018.

Reply not filed. As prayed for by learned counsel for respondent No.1, two weeks' further time is granted to file reply.

At this Stage, Mr. Romesh Verma, learned counsel for the appellant, states that despite the interim order passed by this Court on 28.05.2018, respondents are still not adhering to the same and openly disobeying and defying the aforesaid order. In case, the appellant is still aggrieved, let appropriate proceedings in this regard be initiated.

Since the appeal pertains to the year 2008, list the same for final hearing on **06.08.2018**.

As regards the interim order passed by this Court on 28.05.2018, the same is clarified and modified in the following terms:-

"In the meanwhile, the non-applicants/ respondents are restrained from interfering in the use of path over Khasra Nos.441, 422 to approach in Khasra No.420 and 421 through themselves or their agents, servants and labourers in any manner till further orders."

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

June 25, 2018.
(krt)