

4.4.2019 Present: **RSA No.590 of 2008.**
Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
CMP No.4762 of 2018.
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. As prayed, list on ***16th May, 2019.*** In the meantime, interim order to continue.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

4th April, 2019
(CS)