

16.05.2019 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No. 1.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 seeks time to file reply. Granted. List after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

16th May, 2019
(Rohit)