

RSA No. 590 of 2008

12.12.2019 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No. 1.

CMP No. 4762 of 2018

Learned vice counsel for non-applicant/respondent No. 1 prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file reply to the application. List after two weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

December 12, 2019
(raman)