

RSA No. 590/2008

30.09.2021 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

 Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent
 No. 1.

 None for respondent No. 2, though served.

 As jointly prayed for, list for final hearing

 alongwith CMP No. 4762/2018, on **28th October, 2021.**

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

30th September, 2021
(raman)