

RSA No.590 of 2008

28.10.2021 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

 Mr. Janamjai Chauhan, Advocate vice counsel for
 respondent No.1.

 None for respondent No.2.

 As prayed for by the learned vice counsel for
 respondent No.1, list on 16th November, 2021.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

28th October, 2021
(CS)