

**RSA No. 590/2008**

16.11.2021      Present:      Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

                                         Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, vice counsel for  
                                         respondent No. 1.

                                         None for respondent No. 2, though served.

                                         As prayed for by learned counsel for the  
appellant, list for final hearing on **21<sup>st</sup> December, 2021**.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**16<sup>th</sup> November, 2021**  
(raman)