

Tara Chand Vs. Devinder & ors

RSA No. 590 of 2008

13.9.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Janmajay, Advocate vice Mr. S.M. Goel, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondent No. 2.

In view of the request made by learned counsel for respondent No. 1, list for hearing on 29.9.2023.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 13, 2023
(kalpana)