

Tara Chand Vs. Devinder

RSA No.590 of 2008

01.12.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent
No.1.
None for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 prays for
an adjournment.

As prayed for, list on **12.12.2023**.

December 01, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge