

Tara Chand vs. Devinder

RSA No.590 of 2008

12.12.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.
Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.
None for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the appellant states at
bar that respondent No.1 has expired. He prays for and is
granted three weeks' time to take consequential steps on
account of death of respondent No.1. List thereafter.

December 12, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge