

Tara Chand vs. Devinder

RSA No. 590 of 2008

04.03.2024

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate for the appellant.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have expired.

None for respondent No. 2.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks time to take steps for bringing on record the proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.1.

List on 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2024.

March 04, 2024  
(naveen)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**