

Tara Chand
Vs.
Devinder Singh

RSA No.590 of 2008

22.04.2024

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate for the appellant.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have expired.

None for respondent No.2.

CMP(M) No.326 of 2024

By virtue of the present application, filed under Order XXII Rules 4 and 9 of CPC and Section 5 of the Limitation Act, a prayer has been made to bring on record LRs of respondent No.1-Devinder Singh, who, as per application, has expired on 28.09.2022, leaving behind his LRs, whose names have been mentioned in para No.3 of the application.

Before proceeding further, let, notices be issued to the proposed LRs of respondent No.1, for 10.06.2024, on taking steps, within a period of five days, from today.

April 22, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge