

Tara Chand Vs. Devinder

RSA No.590 of 2008

10.06.2024 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate for
proposed LRs No.1(a) to 1(f).

None for respondent No.2.

CMP (M) No.326 of 2024

Time sought to file reply. Let needful be
done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on ***8th July, 2024.***

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 10, 2024_(ps)