

Tara Chand Vs. Devinder

RSA No.590 of 2008

09.09.2024

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Digvijay, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, vice Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate for proposed LRs No.1(a) to 1(f).

None for respondent No.2.

CMP No.4762 of 2018

Reply to the application again not filed. Further adjournment, for this purpose, is not justifiable. As such, interim order dated 25.06.2018 is made absolute, during the pendency of the appeal.

Alteration/modification/vacation on motion.

Application stands disposed of.

RSA No.590 of 2008

For hearing, to come up on 21.10.2024.

September 09, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge