

**Tara Chand Vs. Devinder (deceased) through
LRs & ors.**

RSA No. 590 of 2008

9.1.2025 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Abhijeet, Advocate vice Mr. Paras
Dhaulta, Advocate, for LRs No. 1(a) to
1(f).

None for respondent No. 2.

List on 27.2.2025. Fresh power of
attorney, on behalf of respondents, be filed, in the
meanwhile.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

January 9, 2025
(kalpana)