

**Tara Chand vs. Devinder (deceased) through
LRs & ors.**

RSA No. 590 of 2008

9.3.2026 Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C.
Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Abhijeet, Advocate, vice Mr. Paras Dhaulta,
Advocate, for LRs No.1(a) to 1(f).

None for respondent No.2.

In view of the adjournment slip circulated on
behalf of the learned counsel for the appellant, list the
matter for hearing after three weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

9th March, 2026
(Chander)