

**Tara Chand vs. Devinder (deceased) through
LRs & ors.**

RSA No. 590 of 2008

30.5.2026 Present: Ms. Rinkle, Advocate, vice Mr. Mohinder
Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for LRs No. 1(a) to 1(f) and respondent
No.2.

In view of the adjournment slip circulated on
behalf of the appellant, the matter is adjourned for the day.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

30th May, 2025
(Chander)