

**Tara Chand vs. Devinder (deceased) through
LRs & ors.**

RSA No. 590 of 2008

20.6.2026 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocate, for LRs
No.1(a) to 1(f).

None for respondent No.2.

An adjournment slip has been circulated on
behalf of the appellant for today.

Record shows that adjournment slips were also
circulated on behalf of the appellant on 25.4.2026 and
30.5.2026 also.

In view of the adjournment slip circulated on
behalf of the appellant the matter is adjourned for the day
reluctantly, subject to last opportunity.

It is expressly made clear that in case of failure
to argue the matter on the next date of hearing, necessary
consequences shall follow in accordance with law.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

20th June, 2026
(Chander)