

Tara Chand vs. Devinder (deceased) through LRs & Ors.

RSA No. 590 of 2008

22.08.2026. Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhinav Goel, Advocate, for LRs No.1(a) to 1(f).

None for respondent No.2.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

22nd August, 2026
(ravinder)